
Ostbayern 2019/20

Bezirksoberliga Nord
Staffel-Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit, Halle Spiel-Nr. Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Matches
Sat. 14.09.2019 19:00  00010270 v 2 DC Robin Hood DC Kelheim 8:7
Sat. 
 
 

28.09.2019 
 
 

19:00  00010090
19:00  00010110
19:00  00010330

1
3
4

DC Black Birds Kelheim V
DC Buach
DC Red Bull

DC Black Bi...Kelheim IV
1. DC Straubing II
1. DC Deggendorf II

5:10
14:1
7:8

Sat. 
 
 
 

12.10.2019 
 
 
 

19:00  00010310
19:00  00010040
19:00  00010051
19:00  00010090

5
6
7
8

1. DC Straubing II
DC Kelheim
1. DC Deggendorf II
DC Black Bi...Kelheim IV

DC Robin Hood
DC Red Bull
DC Black Birds Kelheim V
DC Buach

7:8
9:6
14:1
5:10

Sat. 
 
 
 

26.10.2019 
 
 
 

19:00  00010090
19:00  00010270
19:00  00010051
19:00  00010330

9
10
11
12

DC Black Birds Kelheim V
DC Robin Hood
1. DC Deggendorf II
DC Red Bull

DC Buach
DC Black Bi...Kelheim IV
DC Kelheim
1. DC Straubing II

5:10
7:8
8:7
5:10

Sat. 
 
 
 

23.11.2019 
 
 
 

19:00  00010310
19:00  00010040
19:00  00010110
19:00  00010090

13
14
15
16

1. DC Straubing II
DC Kelheim
DC Buach
DC Black Bi...Kelheim IV

1. DC Deggendorf II
DC Black Birds Kelheim V
DC Robin Hood
DC Red Bull

5:10
7:8
11:4
10:5

Sat. 
 
 

07.12.2019 
 
 

19:00  00010040
19:00  00010051
19:00  00010330

18
19
20

DC Kelheim
1. DC Deggendorf II
DC Red Bull

1. DC Straubing II
DC Black Bi...Kelheim IV
DC Buach

10:5
7:8
4:11

Sat. 28.12.2019 19:00  00010090 v 17 DC Black Birds Kelheim V DC Robin Hood 12:3
Sat. 
 
 
 

04.01.2020 
 
 
 

19:00  00010090
19:00  00010270
19:00  00010110
19:00  00010090

21
22
23
24

DC Black Birds Kelheim V
DC Robin Hood
DC Buach
DC Black Bi...Kelheim IV

1. DC Straubing II
DC Red Bull
1. DC Deggendorf II
DC Kelheim

7:8
9:6
12:3
10:5

Sat. 
 
 
 

01.02.2020 
 
 
 

19:00  00010310
19:00  00010040
19:00  00010054 h
19:00  00010330

25
26
27
28

1. DC Straubing II
DC Kelheim
1. DC Deggendorf II
DC Red Bull

DC Black Bi...Kelheim IV
DC Buach
DC Robin Hood
DC Black Birds Kelheim V

4:11
8:7
11:4
8:7

Hallenverzeichnis

09010040 Sport & Musik Arena
Regensburger Str. 65, 93309 Kelheim

09010051 Beim Krahwirt
Haslacher Str. 151, 94469 Deggendorf

09010054 Pinkis Dorfschänke
Hauptstraße 7, 94547 Iggensbach

09010090 Vereinsheim DC Black Birds Kelheim
Schlesierstr. 40b, 93346 Ihrlerstein

09010110 Schnitzelhouse Buch
Buch 16, 94491 Hengersberg

09010270 Gasthaus Weitzer
Hauptstr. 13, 93083 Oberhinkofen

09010310 The triple
Talstrasse 6, 94315 Straubing

09010330 Fitness- und Gesundheitszentrum (FGZ)
Jahnstr. 14, 93087 Alteglofsheim
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